
2023/2024 Norfolk Fire Officers & Admin
**DO NOT GIVE PHONE NUMBERS OUT**     **FD USE ONLY**

Chief CAR 1 Brian Hutchins 860-485-3981 firechief@norfolkfire.org
1st Asst. Chief CAR 2 Matthew Ludwig 860-307-8143 m.ludwig@norfolkfire.org
2nd Asst. Chief CAR 3 Steven Hutchins 860-485-8987 s.hutchins@norfolkfire.org

Captain CAR 4 Scott Padua 860-307-9662 s.padua@norfolkfire.org
Lieutenant CAR 5 Justin Zarzycki 860-459-8883 j.zarzycki@norfolkfire.org
Lieutenant CAR 6 Thalyia Byrne 860-605-3542 t.byrne@norfolkfire.org
Lieutenant CAR 7 Mike Listorti 860-318-1766 m.listorti@norfolkfire.org
Mechanic CAR 8 John Hutchins 860-671-7031 j.hutchins@norfolkfire.org
Mechanic CAR 9 Gary Bottum 860-605-4926 g.bottum@norfolkfire.org

EMD CAR 10 Richard Byrne 860-689-3342 r.byrne@norfolkfire.org
Deputy EMD CAR 11 Jon Barbagallo 860-689-3921 PIO@norfolkfire.org
EMS Captain CAR 20 Ashley Allyn 860-671-1309 a.allyn@norfolkfire.org
Ropes Officer CAR 21 Daryl Byrne 860-307-9420 d.byrne@norfolkfire.org

President Paul Padua 860-542-6926 p.padua@norfolkfire.org
Vice President Dan Wuori 860-307-3054 d.wuori@norfolkfire.org

Secretary Judy Ludwig 860-307-3411 j.ludwig@norfolkfire.org
Treasurer Angela Hutchins 860-485-8500 treasurer@norfolkfire.org

Public Information Officer (P.I.O.) Jon Barbagallo 860-689-3921 PIO@norfolkfire.org
Trustee Richard Byrne 860-689-3342 r.byrne@norfolkfire.org
Trustee Ron Zanobi 860-248-9650 r.zanobi@norfolkfire.org
Trustee Ted Hinman 860-485-8433 t.hinman@norfolkfire.org

Selectmen Matt Riiska 860-672-5553 mriiska@norfolkct.org
Fire Marshal Keith Byrne 860-990-4849 firemarshal@norfolkct.org

Deputy Fire Marshal John DeShazo 206-423-8347 j.deshazo@norfolkfire.org
Building Inspector James Clarke 860-309-7852 buildingofficial@norfolkct.org

DPW Road Forman Troy Lamere 860-806-1581 troylamere@att.net
Norfolk Sewer Bill Hester 860-307-0597 wehester59@msn.com
Norfolk Sewer Brian Hutchins 860-485-3981

Animal Control Officer Jessie Warner 860-307-8917

Aquarion Water Routine 800-832-2373 203-445-7310
Aquarion Water - Local Rep Matt 860-250-2691

Eversource Routine 800-286-2000
Eversource Priority 1 800-228-7764

Eversource Priority 2 & 3 800-286-9180


